

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23838/2005

DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANTU LAL LAYAK AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
for Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
for Mrs. Sarla Chandra ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to comply with the Court's order dated 14th December, 2007
regarding listing the matter for final disposal, at the earliest, without fail.

Mr. Hiren Dasan, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mrs. Sarla
Chandra, Advocate-on-Record for newly impleaded party by Court's order dated
14th December, 2007, states that they do not want to file any affidavit, since they hav
e
already filed affidavit in the month of April, 2007.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, learned Advocate-on-Record states that they do not
want to file Counter Affidavit.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar